

Planning & Economic Development Board - Town of Medway, MA SITE PLAN REVIEW

Application for Major Site Plan Approval

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT/OWNER

This Application is made pursuant to the Medway Zoning Bylaw and the Board's Rules and Regulations for the Submission and Review of Site Plans

The Town's Planning and Engineering Consultants will review the Application and the proposed Site Plan and provide review letters to the Planning and Economic Development Board.

A copy of those review letters will be provided to you in advance of the meeting.

You and/or your duly authorized Agent/Official Representative are expected to attend the Board meetings at which your Application will be considered to answer any questions and/or submit such additional information as the Board may request.

Your absence at hearings may result in a delay in the Board's review of the site plan.

NOVEMBER 16 20 21 APPLICANT INFORMATION **CUTLER PLACE LLC** Applicant's Name: 249 VILLAGE ST. Mailing Address: MEDWAY, MA 02053 ANTHONY VARRICHIONE Name of Primary Contact: Telephone: Cell: 508-561-1487 Office: anthonyvarrichione@gmail.com Email address: Please check here if the Applicant is the equitable owner (purchaser on a purchase and sales agreement.) MAJOR SITE PLAN INFORMATION Development Name: CUTLER PLACE PROPOSED SITE AND UTILITY PLAN Plan Title: NOVEMBER 1, 2021 Plan Date: Prepared by: Name: RON TIBERI P.E. Firm: Phone #: 617-592-6122 Email: RTIB@COMCAST.NET

PROF	PERTY	INFO	RMATIC)N							
Locatio	on Add	ress:	6 CU	TLER ST					65 5 til 1 7 6 my 2 p 5	PROPERTY TO STAND	
The lar	nd show	wn on t	ne plan is	shown on M	Medway A	Asses	sor's Ma	p #_48	_ as Pa	arcel #_07	70
			nd Area:								
Genera	al Desc	ription	of Proper	ty: Paved I	ot in poo	or con	dition, u	inoccup	oied 4,8	00 sf bu	ilding
forme	erly th	e Med	way An	nerican Le	gion.						
Medwa	y Zonii	ng Disti	ict Class	ification: V	R						
				occupied.							
Length	of Exis	sting Fr	ontage: _	189.93		On v	vhat stre	et? CL	JTLER		
Setbac	ks for E	Existing	Structure	e (if applicat	ole)						
	Front:	61			Side:	22					
	Back:	42			Side:						
Scenic	Does a	any por		s property h				way Sce	∍nic Roa	ıd?	
Historic											
			of this pr abbit Hill	operty locate			dway Na edway V		egister I	Historic [District?
Wetlan		portion	of the pro	operty within	n a Wetla	ınd Re	source A	Area?		Yes 🗸	No
		Protecti portion		operty within	n a Groun	ndwate	er Protec	tion Dis	trict?	Yes	✓ No
Flood F		portion	of the pro	operty within	ı a Desigı	nated	Flood P	lain?	Yes	s V N	0
PROP	OSED	DEVE	LOPME	NT PROJE	ECT INF	ORM	ATION				
Develo	oment	Name:	CUTLI	ER PLACE	E	and a post off					
Major S	ite Pla	n Revie	w applies	s to the follo	wing. Ple	ease c	heck all	that ap	ply.		
V	a.	any mu involve: i.	lti-family, s one or m the additi	or any altera commercial, i nore of the fol ion of 2,500 s	industrial, liowing: square fee	institut et or mo	tional, or o	municipa ess floor a	al building	ange in us g or use w	se of hich
	b.		design, alte	eration, expandently expanded in the contraction of	nsion or m	nodifica	ation of ar		g parking	area invo	olving

c.	The redesign of the layout/configuration of an existing parking area of forty or more parking spaces
d.	Construction of ground mounted solar photovoltaic installations of any size in any zoning district including solar canopy type systems in parking areas
e.	Removal, disturbance, and/or alteration of 20,000 sq. ft. or more of existing impervious surface
Appeals?	RMIT - Will this project also require a variance or special permit from the <i>Zoning Board of</i> Yes X No ation:
Development Bo	
PROPERTY	OWNER INFORMATION (if not applicant)
Property Owne	er's Name:
Mailing Addres	SS:
Primary Conta	ct:
Telephone: Office:	
Email address	
The owner's tit	tle to the land that is the subject matter of this application is derived under deed to
dated	
Book	Page or Land Court Certificate of Title Number,
	se Number, registered in the Norfolk County Land Registry District
Volume	, Page
CONSULTAI	NT INFORMATION
ENGINEER:	RON TIBERI P.E.
Mailing Addres	9 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NATICK, MA
Primary Contact	ct: RON TIBERI
Telephone: Office:	Cell: 617-592-6122
Email address:	RTIB@COMCAST.NET
Registered P F	E. License #: 34773

SURVEYOR:	CHENEY ENGINEERING			
Mailing Address:	53 MELLEN ST, NEEDHAM MA			
Primary Contact:	Ardi Rrapi			
	-444-2188 Cell:			
Email Address: ard	li.rrap@cheney-eng.com			
Registered P.L.S. Li	cense #: 33933			
ARCHITECT: ALEX SIEKIERSKI				
Mailing Address:	33 LOVERING ST, MEDWAY, MA			
Primary Contact:	ALEX SIEKIERSKI			
Telephone: Office:	Cell: 617-894-0664			
Email address: sie	kierski.alex@gmail.com			
Registered Architect	License #: 952933			
	HITECT/DESIGNER: Lar Greene			
Mailing Address:	42 JUNGLE RD, LEOMINSTER, MA			
Primary Contact:	LAR GREENE			
Telephone: Office:	_{Cell:} 978-549-8582			
Email address: GR	REENEBEANDESIGN@GMAIL.COM			
Registered Landsca	pe Architect License #: 1561			
ATTORNEY:	LIEBERMAN LAW OFFICE P.C.			
Mailing Address:	One Gateway Center, 300 Washington St. Suite 160			
(Marie	Newton, MA 02458			
Primary Contact:	David Haimi			
Telephone: Office:	Cell: 508-579-6509			
Email address: dha	aimi@gbllaw.com			

OFFICIAL RI	REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION						
Name:	Anthony Varrichione						
Address:	249 Village St, Medway, MA						
Telephone: Office:	c:						
Email address:	nail address: anthonyvarrichione@gmail.com						
SIGNATURE	ES						
submits this ap for review and information cor regarding the p (If appli serve as my Ag Economic Deve In subm and members of I unders Board may ref	andersigned, being the Applicant for approval of a Major Site Plapplication and Site Plan to the Medway Planning and Economic and approval. I hereby certify, under the pains and penalties ontained in this application is a true, complete and accurate representation and proposed development under consideration. Disciplicable, I hereby authorize Application may interest before the exelopment Board with respect to this application.) In this application, I authorize the Board, its consultants and so of the Design Review Committee to access the site during the perstand that pursuant to MGL 53G, the Medway Planning and Economic acceptance of the costs associated with such reviews.	Development Board of perjury, that the sentation of the facts to Medway Planning & lagents, Town staff, plan review process. nomic Development					
consultants, an responsible for Signatu		ormation which I ament.					
Signature of i	f Applicant (if other than Property Owner) Da	ate					
Signatu	ture of Agent/Official Representative Da	nte					

MAJOR SITE PLAN FEES

Filing Fee

For projects up to 4,999 sq. ft. /gross floor area = \$750 plus \$.25/sq. ft. For projects of 5,000-9,999 sq. ft. /gross floor area = \$1,000 plus \$.25/sq. ft. For projects of 10,000-14,999 sq. ft. /gross floor area = \$1,500 plus \$.25/sq. ft. For projects of 15,000 sq. ft. or more/gross floor area = \$1,500 plus \$.25/sq. ft.

Advance on Plan Review Fee

For projects up to 4,999 sq. ft. /gross floor area = \$1,000 deposit. For projects of 5,000 - 9,999 sq. ft. /gross floor area = \$1,500 deposit For projects of 10,000 - 14,999 sq. ft. /gross floor area = \$2,000 deposit For projects of 15,000 sq. ft. or more/gross floor area = \$2,500 deposit

Submit 2 separate checks each made payable to: Town of Medway